Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Costella Kirsch V, LP	02/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOM AC, Inc.
Street Address:	47122 Mission Falls Court
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94539

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7075701
Patent Number:	7071109
Patent Number:	7054519
Patent Number:	7015885
Patent Number:	6963679
Patent Number:	6950570
Patent Number:	6914711
Patent Number:	6905614
Patent Number:	6847907
Patent Number:	6827866
Patent Number:	6751395
Patent Number:	7375874
Patent Number:	7190854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0419

501089269

Fax Number: (650)739-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 739-3939

Email: wszeto@jonesday.com, aliu@jonesday.com,

ssimon@jonesday.com, rshah@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 1755 Embarcadero Road
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 279266-610001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne Szeto

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_CK_to_AOM_AC#page1.tif source=Assignment_CK_to_AOM_AC#page2.tif source=Assignment_CK_to_AOM_AC#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of February 9, 2010 by Costella Kirsch V, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (hereafter "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions and issued patents identified by the U.S. patent numbers as listed on the attached Schedule A hereto (hereafter "PROPERTIES"); and

WHEREAS, AOM AC, Inc., a California corporation (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PROPERTIES owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PROPERTIES and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said PROPERTIES in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said PROPERTIES in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of applications for said PROPERTIES for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said PROPERTIES to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said PROPERTIES, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said PROPERTIES in all countries.

SVI-77446v1

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of ASSIGNOR, with authority to do so, has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

COSTELLA KIR8CH V, LP

Date: February 1, 2010

By: Vame: Richard Ginn, Manager

Costella Kirsch V, LLC

General Partner

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly authorized in the State of California and County of Santa Clara to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Richard Ginn, Manager of Costella Kirsch V, LLC, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed, for the uses and persons therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, at the State and County aforesaid, this day of

February, 2010.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

My commission expires on: 1/26/10

V. SANTOS

Commission # 1706378

Nofory Public - California
Son Moteo County

My Comm. Estess Nov 26, 2010

SVI-77446v1

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Title
7,075,701	Light modulator with integrated drive and control circuitry
7,071,109	Methods for fabricating spatial light modulators with hidden comb actuators
7,054,519	Re-configurable optical add drop multiplexers with integrated power equalization
7,015,885	MEMS devices monolithically integrated with drive and control circuitry
6,963,679	Micro-opto-electro-mechanical switching system
6,950,570	Integrated fiber, sensor and lens arrays for optical networks
6,914,711	Spatial light modulator with hidden comb actuator
6,905,614	Pattern-transfer process for forming micro-electro-mechanical structures
6,847,907	Defect detection and repair of micro-electro-mechanical systems (MEMS) devices
6,827,866	Deep-well lithography process for forming micro-electro-mechanical structures
6,751,395	Micro-electro-mechanical variable optical attenuator
7,375,874	Light Modulator with integrated drive and control circuitry
7,190,854	Method for forming array of MEMS optical elements

SVI-77446v1 3

RECORDED: 02/09/2010